1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 161
SERIES SPECIF ICAT IONS
S Series
High Current Shunts
  Terminal  Rated Voltage Accuracy
 Series Type Construction Current (mV) Class
 SHD1-100C060DE DIN Plate 100 60 0.50%
 SHT1-250C060DE T Plate 250 60 0.50%

DIMENSIONS
(continued) in./mm
HOW TO ORDER
S H L 1 - 1 K 0 C 0 7 5 D E
Series
Current
 1K0 = 1000 amps
 500 = 500 amps
 200 = 200 amps
 100 = 100 amps
mV
 075 = 75mV
 025 = 25mV
 050 = 50mV
 060 = 60mV
Tolerance
D = ±0.5%
F = ±1%
Terminal Type
T =  T-type
D = DIN-type
L =  L-type
Terminal Material
C =  copper surface
  treatment (std.)
N = nickel plating
RoHS Compliant
3.94" (100mm ±1)